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THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

BA.OCA.O 

TP. HCM, ngay 26 thang 3 nam 2021 
HCM City, March 26, 2021 

Thay d5i v� s& hii'u ciia nhom nha dftu ttr mro·c ngoai co lien quan Ia c6 dong Io·n, nha dftu tu· n:im gifr tfr 5% tn>" Jen c6 phi�u 
REPORT ON OWNERSHIP CHANGE OF GROUP OF AFFILIATED FOREIGN INVESTORS AS SHAREHOLDERS/INVESTORS HOLDING 5% OR 

MORE OF SHARES 

(S6! No: 45/2021-BCGD) 

Kinh gfri/ To: - Uy ban Chung khoan Nha nu6c/ The State Securities Commission;
- Sa Giao dich Chung khoan TP. H6 Chi Minh/ HoChiMinh Stock Exchange
- T6ng Cong ty Phat tri€n Do thi Kinh Bile - Cong ty C6 phfin/ Kinh Bae City
Development Holding Corporation

1. Chung toi la: (thong tin ca nhiin duqc tiy quy8n thµc hi�n nghia v1,1 bao cao s& hiiu va cong b6 thong tin)/We are: (information about the individual authorized
to perform obligations of ownership reporting and information disclosure)

HQ va ten ca nhan/Name of 
S6 Gi§y NSH* 

individual 
/Owner's Certificate Bia chi lien I�c/tel/fax/email/ Permanent address/tel/fax/email 

number 
Dia chi lien l:;ic/Pennanent address: c/o 1501 Me Linh Point, 2 Ngo Due K€, Q.1, TP.HCM 

Ba Truong Ng9c Phuqng 
Tel: 028. 3823 9355 
Fax: 028. 3823 9366 
Email: 

Ghi chu NSH*: D<5i v6'i ca nhdn: H9 chi€u con hi¢u l,,rc/chung thlfc ca nhdn h9'p phap khac 

Note: Owner's Certificate*: For an individual: Valid passport/other legal personal identification 

2. D:;ii di�n duqc tiy quy8n thl,l'c hi�n nghia Vl,I bao cao so hilu va cong b6 thong tin cho nh6m nha dfiu tu nu6c ngoai c6 lien quan!The authorized representative to
carry out ownership reporting and information disclosure obligations to the group of following affiliated foreign Investors:



STT!No 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 

Ten nha diiu hr nm'i·c ngoai co lien quan/ 
Ten d�i di?n giao djch (n�u 

STT/No co)/ Name of trading 
Name of affiliated foreign investor reoresentative (if anv) 

1 Amersham Industries Limited 
2 CTBC Vietnam Eauity Fund 
3 DC Develooin2: Markets Strate_gies Public Limited Comoanv 
4 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund 
5 Nor2:es Bank 
6 Samsun2: Vietnam Securities Master Investment Trust fEauitvl 

MSGD cua nha aiiu tu·/ 
Trading code of the investor 

7 Vietnam Enterorise Investments Limited 

3. Ten c6 phi€u/ma chung khoan s& hihl la d6i tuqng bao cao!Name of shares/securities code owned as reporting object: KBC

4. Ngay giao dich lam thay d6i ty 1� s& hfru ciia ca nh6m NE>TNN co lien quan vm:;>t qua cac nguong m<)t phful tram (1%)/The trading day changes the ownership
percentage of the group of affiliated foreign investors exceeding the thresholds of one percent (1 %) : 24/03/2021

5. Thong tin chi ti�t v8 tinh hinh giao djch chung khoan ciia cac thanh vien trong nh6m, d�n t&i ty !� s& hihl ciia ca nh6m NE>TNN c6 lien quan vu:Qt qua cac
nguong m<)t ph§.n tram (!%)/Detailed information on the securities trading situation of the group members, leading to the ownership percentage of the group of
affiliated foreign investors exceeding the threshold of one percent (1 %)

Tai khoiin lu·u ky 
Tru-o·c giao djch Sau giao djch 

Tai khoiin giao !Before tradinf! !After tradinf! S6 lm.mg dii 
Ten nha diiu hr nu·6'c ngoai co lien quan djch chii·ng 

chfrng khoan/ 
S6 hrQ'ng sl>' giao djch (Mua/ 

Securities Ty I? s& S6 hrO'nu Ty If so· 
th1_1·c hifn giao djch/ Name of affiliated khoan/ 

foreign investors conducting the transaction Secuirities 
depository 

trading account 
account 

No. 

Amersham Industries Limited 
CTBC Vietnam Eauitv Fund 
DC Developing Markets Strategies Public 
Limited Company 
KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund 
Norn:es Bank 
Samsung Vietnam Securities Master 
Investment Trust rEauitvl 
Vietnam Enternrise Investments Limited 

T6ng ca nh6m nha d§.u tu nu&c ngoai c6 Uen quan/ 
Total erouv of affiliated foreif!n investors 

hfru/ 
Number 

hiiu/ 

of 
Ownership 

ownership 
percentage 

15.173.700 3,2301% 
3.598.100 0,7659% 

2.611.900 0,5560% 

500.000 0,1064% 
6.680.000 1,4220% 

268.000 0,0571% 

18.310.200 3,8978% 

47.141.900 10,0353% 

• t:, 

so· hu·u/ 
Number of 
ownership 

10.873.700 
3.598.100 

2.611.900 

500.000 
6.680.000 

268.000 

18.310.200 

42.841.900 

ban)!Number 
hfru/ 

traded (Buy/ 
Ownership 

sell) 
percentage 

2,3147% (4.300.000) 
0,7659% 0 

0,5560% 0 

0,1064% 0 
1,4220% 0 

0,0571% 0 

3,8978% 0 

9,1199% (4.300.000) 




